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With about a month or so to go until the State Legislature recesses, there are a number of issues that the Legislature and Governor are considering. For each of the following proposals, I'd like you to tell me first how much you’ve heard about
it and then whether you support or oppose the proposal, or simply do not have enough information in order to say. [QUESTIONS ROTATED]

Q24. Legalizing the use of medical marijuana in New York State. How much have you heard or read about it - a great deal, some, not very much, nothing at all?

SNY051612 Crosstabs

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
A great deal 23% | 23% | 22% | 24% | 22% | 24% | 23% | 25% 22% 26% | 22% | 28% | 22% | 20% | 20% 38% 34% | 31% | 20% | 22% | 24% | 21% | 23% | 25% | 25% | 21% | 25%
Some 45% | 50% | 39% | 41% | 45% | 46% | 49% | 48% | 40% | 43% | 46% | 41% | 47% | 49% | 48% 40% 35% | 40% | 47% | 46% | 44% | 45% | 49% | 42% | 43% | 45% | 46%
Not very much 21% | 19% | 25% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 18% | 19% 25% 24% | 19% | 20% | 21% | 21% | 23% 10% 26% | 18% | 21% | 22% | 25% | 18% | 17% | 18% | 17% | 23% | 22%
Nothing at all 10% | 8% | 13% | 13% | 12% | 9% | 10% | 8% 13% 7% | 12% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 9% 11% 5% | 11% | 11% | 10% | 6% 14% | 11% | 15% | 15% | 11% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% | 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 0%
Q25. Do you support or oppose legalizing the use of medical marijuana in New York State?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 57% | 62% | 44% | 62% | 54% | 60% | 71% | 56% | 47% 64% | 54% | 57% | 61% | 55% | 59% 53% 62% | 53% | 62% | 57% | 54% | 69% | 53% | 66% | 51% | 54% | 68%
Oppose 33% | 27% | 46% | 32% | 37% | 29% | 18% | 35% | 44% 28% | 35% | 33% | 31% | 35% | 31% 35% 25% | 31% | 31% | 35% | 35% | 25% | 37% | 26% | 37% | 34% | 25%
Don't have enough information 8% | 9% | 8% 6% 8% | 9% | 9% | 7% 8% 7% | 9% | 8% | 6% | 9% 9% 9% 8% | 13% | 6% | 8% | 8% 6% 9% | 8% | 11% | 10% 5%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% | 2% 0% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 0% [ 2% | 2% | 2% | 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% | 2% | 0% | 3% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 1% 2%
Q26. Making both the sale and possession of synthetic marijuana crimes. How much have you heard or read about it - a great deal, some, not very much, nothing at all?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
A great deal 19% | 19% | 22% | 16% | 20% | 18% | 13% | 22% 17% 23% | 17% | 18% | 13% | 23% | 17% 27% 21% | 20% | 19% | 18% | 23% | 14% | 18% | 13% | 20% | 21% | 14%
Some 35% | 34% | 33% | 41% | 35% | 36% | 33% | 33% | 43% 35% | 35% | 32% | 36% | 39% | 37% 29% 30% | 43% | 32% | 35% | 36% | 29% | 35% | 38% | 36% | 32% | 39%
Not very much 23% | 23% | 26% | 20% | 24% | 22% | 29% | 20% 20% 22% | 23% | 21% | 27% | 23% | 24% 16% 25% | 16% | 24% | 25% | 21% | 17% | 24% | 29% | 18% | 25% | 25%
Nothing at all 22% | 25% | 19% | 22% | 21% | 23% | 24% | 24% 20% 19% | 24% | 29% | 24% | 14% | 22% 28% 25% | 20% | 24% | 23% | 20% | 40% | 22% | 18% | 26% | 22% | 21%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Q27. Do you support or oppose making both the sale and pc ion of synthetic marijuana crimes?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 41% | 39% | 47% | 44% | 43% | 41% | 31% | 45% | 49% | 47% | 39% | 31% | 44% | 50% | 44% 30% 30% | 38% | 49% | 38% | 46% | 41% | 39% | 38% | 40% | 41% | 44%
Oppose 38% | 37% | 33% | 44% | 38% | 39% | 44% | 38% 36% 36% | 39% | 45% | 34% | 34% | 36% 52% 48% | 38% | 35% | 41% | 34% | 35% | 42% | 45% | 42% | 38% | 37%
Don't have enough information 18% | 22% | 18% | 11% | 17% | 19% | 22% | 16% 14% 16% | 20% | 21% | 21% | 15% | 18% 16% 18% | 23% | 14% | 18% | 19% | 20% | 18% | 16% | 16% | 20% | 17%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 2% | 2% | 3% | 1% | 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Q28. Increasing the minimum wage in New York from the current $7.25 per hour to $8.50 per hour starting next January, with raises in subsequent years based on the consumer price index. How much have you heard or read about it - a great
deal, some, not very much, nothing at all?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
A great deal 25% | 27% | 22% | 25% | 24% | 27% | 22% | 24% 28% 24% | 26% | 29% | 20% | 25% | 23% 38% 25% | 24% | 24% | 25% | 24% | 19% | 26% | 27% | 28% | 22% | 23%
Some 39% | 39% | 39% | 42% | 42% | 37% | 38% | 43% | 42% | 40% | 40% | 39% | 39% | 40% | 41% 31% 41% | 31% | 41% | 45% | 40% | 45% | 43% | 35% | 44% | 38% | 40%
Not very much 22% | 22% | 28% | 17% | 16% | 27% | 22% | 22% 20% 22% | 21% | 19% | 27% | 22% | 23% 19% 20% | 29% | 19% | 20% | 23% | 23% | 21% | 20% | 17% | 24% | 23%
Nothing at all 13% | 12% | 12% | 17% | 18% | 9% | 18% | 11% 10% 14% | 13% | 13% | 14% | 13% | 13% 11% 14% | 16% | 16% | 10% | 12% | 12% | 9% | 18% | 11% | 15% | 13%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q29. Do you support or oppose increasing the minimum wage in New York from the current $7.25 per hour to $8.50 per hour?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 78% | 88% | 58% | 75% | 69% | 85% | 91% | 77% 64% 82% | 76% | 86% | 77% | 70% | 75% 88% 94% | 82% | 76% | 75% | 76% | 83% | 73% | 84% | 80% | 77% | 79%
Oppose 17% | 8% | 34% | 20% | 25% | 10% | 4% | 18% 30% 14% | 18% | 11% | 16% | 24% | 20% 7% 6% | 11% | 20% | 18% | 19% | 13% | 21% | 11% | 15% | 17% | 15%
Don't have enough information 5% | 4% | 9% 4% 6% | 4% | 5% | 4% 5% 4% | 6% | 3% | 6% | 6% 5% 5% 0% 7% 4% 6% | 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 1% 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% [ 1% | 0% | 1% | 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 1% | 0% 1% 0% 1%
Q30. A $200 million package of tax cuts and credits for small businesses, aimed at trying to spur job creation. How much have you heard or read about it - a great deal, some, not very much, nothing at all?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
A great deal 12% | 14% | 8% | 11% | 13% | 10% | 10% | 12% 10% 12% | 12% | 14% | 11% | 9% 9% 21% 10% | 11% | 10% | 13% [ 13% [ 10% | 11% [ 9% | 17% | 11% 7%
Some 35% | 35% | 39% | 34% | 31% [ 39% | 30% | 39% | 41% 34% | 36% | 32% | 37% | 38% | 37% 31% 29% | 28% | 36% | 39% | 36% | 29% | 41% | 31% | 29% | 35% | 41%
Not very much 34% | 32% | 31% | 40% | 33% | 34% | 40% | 31% 30% 34% | 34% | 34% | 33% | 34% | 36% 25% 39% | 36% | 32% | 33% | 30% | 33% | 35% | 38% | 32% | 38% | 32%
Nothing at all 19% | 19% | 22% | 16% | 23% | 16% | 20% | 17% 19% 21% | 18% | 20% | 19% | 19% | 18% 23% 22% | 24% | 22% | 15% | 20% | 28% | 13% | 22% | 22% | 16% | 20%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q31. Do you support or oppose a $200 million package of tax cuts and credits for small businesses?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 65% | 64% | 63% | 69% | 67% | 63% | 58% | 69% 68% 69% | 63% | 63% | 69% | 65% | 66% 61% 72% | 66% | 68% | 63% | 72% | 63% | 61% | 60% | 64% | 65% | 68%
Oppose 13% | 15% | 13% | 12% | 14% | 13% | 12% | 15% 13% 10% | 16% | 16% | 14% | 11% | 12% 18% 20% | 13% | 15% | 13% | 9% 13% | 18% | 17% | 15% | 14% | 12%
Don't have enough information 21% | 19% | 24% | 19% | 18% | 23% | 28% | 15% 19% 21% | 20% | 20% | 16% | 24% | 22% 19% 6% | 21% | 17% | 22% | 19% | 21% | 21% | 22% | 19% | 21% | 19%
Don't know/No opinion 1% | 2% | 0% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% 0% 1% | 1% | 1% | 1% | 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 2% | 0% 4% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1%
Q32. Creating a system of public campaign financing to limit the size of political contributions to candidates and using state money to match smaller contributions to candidates for state offices. How much have you heard or read about it - a
great deal, some, not very much, nothing at all?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
A great deal 9% | 12% | 4% 8% | 11% | 7% | 11% | 8% 8% 10% | 8% [ 11% | 7% | 8% 8% 12% 10% | 5% | 9% | 11% | 8% 12% | 6% | 12% | 8% 9% 10%
Some 27% | 29% | 25% | 24% | 25% | 28% | 34% | 27% 23% 24% | 28% | 30% | 25% | 24% | 30% 17% 23% | 20% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 33% | 28% | 21% | 22% | 26% | 32%
Not very much 31% | 27% | 36% | 37% | 32% | 31% | 21% | 36% 35% 35% | 30% | 29% | 32% | 34% | 31% 35% 33% | 25% | 32% | 34% | 33% | 25% | 34% | 28% | 33% | 35% | 27%
Nothing at all 32% | 32% | 35% | 30% | 31% | 34% | 34% | 29% 34% 31% | 33% | 29% | 35% | 34% | 31% 36% 35% | 50% | 29% | 26% | 30% | 30% | 32% | 38% | 36% | 31% | 31%
Don't know/No opinion 0% | 0% | 1% 1% 0% [ 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% [ 0% | 1% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 1% | 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Q33. Do you support or oppose creating a system of public campaign financing?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 40% | 46% | 29% | 38% | 43% | 37% | 53% | 37% 34% | 42% | 38% | 46% | 43% | 31% | 40% 39% 39% | 26% | 42% | 46% | 33% | 51% | 38% | 52% | 36% | 35% | 48%
Oppose 36% | 30% | 48% | 38% | 34% | 38% | 27% | 37% | 48% 33% | 38% | 30% | 38% | 42% | 38% 30% 47% | 44% | 37% | 32% | 45% | 30% | 34% | 28% | 37% | 41% | 31%
Don't have enough information 22% | 21% | 22% | 24% | 21% | 23% | 19% | 24% 17% 24% | 22% | 22% | 17% | 25% | 21% 28% 14% | 27% | 20% | 21% | 22% | 18% | 27% | 17% | 24% | 23% | 19%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 3% | 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 2% | 2% 1% 1% | 2% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% | 2% | 1% | 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2%
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Q34. Increasing the pay of state legislators, which is currently $79,500 and has not been increased since 1999. How much have you heard or read about it - a great deal, some, not very much, nothing at all?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
A great deal 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 8% 5% 4% | 10% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 7% | 10% 2% 4% 9% 4% 9% 7%
Some 25% | 22% | 28% | 27% | 27% | 22% | 20% | 27% 27% 26% | 24% | 18% | 26% | 31% | 26% 18% 15% | 15% | 26% | 28% | 28% | 18% | 24% | 20% | 23% | 23% 27%
Not very much 30% | 31% | 31% | 28% | 28% | 31% | 23% | 33% 32% 31% | 29% | 31% | 28% | 30% | 31% 25% 27% | 23% | 32% | 32% | 31% | 34% | 33% | 23% | 30% | 27% 32%
Nothing at all 39% | 41% | 35% | 37% | 36% | 41% | 51% | 35% 31% 37% | 40% | 46% | 42% | 29% | 35% 51% 53% | 56% | 35% | 33% | 32% | 46% | 39% | 48% | 43% | 41% 34%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Q35. Do you support or oppose increasing the pay of state legislators, which is currently $79,500?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 21% | 23% | 16% | 19% | 24% | 18% | 23% | 23% 17% 22% | 20% | 27% | 28% | 10% | 21% 21% 25% | 17% | 22% | 22% | 22% | 28% | 19% | 17% | 13% | 16% 36%
Oppose 65% | 61% | 72% | 70% | 65% | 66% | 62% | 63% 72% 66% | 65% | 54% | 57% | 82% | 67% 58% 65% | 62% | 67% | 65% | 69% | 53% | 69% | 62% | 73% | 71% 49%
Don't have enough information 13% | 14% | 11% | 10% | 10% | 15% | 14% | 12% 11% 11% | 14% | 18% | 13% | 7% 11% 17% 8% 20% | 10% | 12% | 9% 17% | 12% | 17% | 13% | 11% 14%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 2%

Q36. Legalizing mixed martial arts - or MMA - in New York State. How much have you heard or read about it - a great deal, some, not very much, nothing at all?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
A great deal 8% 8% 5% 12% | 13% | 4% 3% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 6% | 12% 7% 11% 11% | 13% | 9% 4% | 10% 2% 6% | 10% | 10% 7% 7%
Some 17% | 13% | 23% | 18% | 23% | 12% | 16% | 16% 22% 21% | 15% | 15% | 14% | 21% | 18% 10% 17% | 15% | 17% | 19% | 17% 8% 17% | 20% | 15% | 19% 16%
Not very much 22% | 23% | 26% | 17% | 25% | 20% | 23% | 22% 20% 21% | 22% | 18% | 20% | 27% | 21% 27% 23% | 18% | 22% | 25% | 20% | 12% | 26% | 25% | 23% | 23% 20%
Nothing at all 52% | 55% | 46% | 53% | 38% | 64% | 57% | 53% 48% 48% | 54% | 60% | 59% | 39% | 53% 52% 46% | 53% | 51% | 52% | 53% | 74% | 51% | 45% | 51% | 51% 57%
Don't know/No opinion 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 4% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%

Q37. Do you support or oppose legalizing mixed martial arts - or MMA - in New York State?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 32% | 26% | 34% | 40% | 41% | 24% | 28% | 34% 31% 35% | 30% | 28% | 30% | 36% | 29% 38% 47% | 62% | 34% | 12% | 32% | 20% | 23% | 47% | 26% | 35% 35%
Oppose 26% | 26% | 31% | 22% | 25% | 27% | 24% | 27% 31% 27% | 25% | 26% | 23% | 28% | 28% 21% 22% 9% | 25% | 38% | 26% | 27% | 29% | 21% | 28% | 23% 26%
Don't have enough information 38% | 43% | 30% | 35% | 28% | 46% | 44% | 37% 34% 34% | 40% | 42% | 40% | 32% | 38% 39% 28% | 28% | 37% | 44% | 37% | 49% | 43% | 30% | 43% | 39% 34%
Don't know/No opinion 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 2% 5%

Q38. The State Department of Environmental Conservation's anticipated decision on whether or not to allow hydrofracking - that is the proposed method to recover natural gas from parts of upstate New York - to move forward. How much
have you heard or read about it - a great deal, some, not very much, nothing at all?

Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other |<$50K|$100K [ $100K+
A great deal 33% | 27% | 37% | 40% | 39% | 28% | 32% | 33% 35% 37% | 31% | 21% | 30% | 46% | 37% 15% 23% | 25% | 30% | 38% | 33% | 29% | 32% | 36% | 27% | 35% 35%
Some 33% | 34% | 34% | 30% | 35% | 31% | 32% | 32% 37% 31% | 34% | 33% | 31% | 34% | 36% 23% 33% | 30% | 33% | 35% | 36% | 34% | 31% | 29% | 35% | 33% 30%
Not very much 14% | 17% | 13% | 11% | 11% | 17% | 17% | 14% 11% 15% | 14% | 19% | 12% | 12% | 13% 22% 13% | 13% | 16% | 15% | 13% | 16% | 17% | 14% | 17% | 13% 16%
Nothing at all 20% | 22% | 15% | 19% | 15% | 24% | 19% | 22% 17% 18% | 21% | 27% | 27% | 9% 15% 40% 31% | 32% | 21% | 12% | 19% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 21% | 20% 20%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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Q39. Do you support or oppose the Department of Environmental Conservation allowing hydrofracking to move forward in parts of upstate New York?
Party Gender Political View Union HH Region Ethnicity Age Religion Income
Ind/ Afr Amer $50K-
Total | Dem | Rep |Other| ™M F Lib | Mod | Conserv| Yes | No | NYC [ Subs | Upst | White | /Black |Latino|18-34|35-54| 55+ | Cath [Jewish | Prot | Other | <$50K|$100K [ $100K+
Support 37% | 29% | 50% | 42% | 48% | 28% | 22% | 37% 56% 36% | 38% | 35% | 44% | 34% | 39% 23% 56% | 37% | 37% | 37% | 46% | 45% | 31% | 28% | 34% | 40% | 36%
Oppose 36% | 40% | 26% | 39% | 32% | 39% | 50% | 38% 20% | 40% | 33% | 31% | 30% | 45% | 38% 29% 23% | 37% | 34% | 38% | 30% | 33% | 37% | 49% | 35% | 35% | 39%
Don't have enough information 25% | 28% | 24% | 19% | 18% | 31% | 27% | 23% 21% 22% | 27% | 32% | 25% | 19% | 22% 43% 21% | 24% | 27% | 23% | 23% | 22% | 30% | 21% | 28% | 24% | 23%
Don't know/No opinion 2% | 3% | 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% 2% 2% | 1% | 2% | 1% | 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% | 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Registered Voters

Party

Democrat 48%

Republican 24%

Independent/Other 25%
Region

NYC 38%

Suburbs 24%

Upstate 38%
Political View

Liberal 27%

Moderate 39%

Conservative 27%
Union Household

Yes 32%

No 67%
Religion

Catholic 39%

Jewish 9%

Protestant 26%

Other 20%
Age

18 to 34 22%

35 to 54 37%

55 and older 37%
Gender

Male 45%

Female 55%
Race/Ethnicity

White 74%

African American/Black 12%

Latino 7%
Income

Less than $50,000 27%

$50,000 to $100,000 36%

$100,000 or more 29%
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